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2 3 4 

Nemid Krishi Yantra Udyog, Bil- 23-7-90 
wadi. Alwar. 

41 Cause not known 

Kalpa Taru Cinema, Shar,ti Nagar, 12-1-90 
Jodhpur. 

21 Financial Stringency 

Rock Drill (India) Pvt. Ltd., Jodh- 11-4-90 
pur. 

21 Lack cf demand for 
Products (Accumu-
lation Stock) 

The Project Manager, Devpura Lead 23-4-91 
and Zinc Project of MES Ltd., 
Post-Mandai. Distt. Bhilwara. 

81 Others 

Kota Box Manufacturing Co., Kota. l-2-91 29 Lack of demand fo 
Products (Accumu-
lation of Stock) 

NOTE : The Statistics are based on the returns received in the Labour Bureau 
till the Sth July, 1991. 

Population of Delbi 

4514. SHRI MADAN LAL KHU-
RANA: Will the Minister of URBAN 
DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state: 

(a) whether the populatiun of Delhi 
is increasing due to the migration of 
people from neighbouring States: 

(b) if so, the steps h~ing taken to 
check this migration; 

(c) the percentage of the original 
residents of Delhi in the population of 
Delhi: and 

(d) the percentage of the people 
from various states in the population 
of Delhi, State-wise? 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN 
THE MINISTRY OF URBAN 
DEVELOPMENT (SHRI M. ARU-
NACHALAM): (a) Yes~ Sir. 

(b) The Regional Plan-20()1 Natio-
nal Capital Region which came into 
force with effect from 23-I-1989. aims 
at containing the population of Delhi 
by 2001 A.D. by various measures 
including the development of ring 
towns and counter-magnets, develop-
ment of regional infrastructure and 
decongestion of Delhi. 

(c) No information on "Original 
residents" of Delhi was collected in 
the 1991 Census. However, 57.15·;:, of 
persons enumerated in Delhi liT in 
1981 had not reported any place out-
side Delhi Union Territory as their 
place of last residents. 

(d) The percentage of migrants 
(based on last residence) to Delhi 
from each State/Union Territory in 
total migrants to Delhi from all Sta-
tes/UTs according to the 1981 Census 
is indicated in the statement below: 
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STATEMENT 

Sl. 
No. 

Naml! of State/ U. T. 

1 All States/UTs 

2 Andhra Pradesh 
3 Assam 
4 Bihar 
5 Gujarat 
6 Haryana 
7 Himachal Pradesh 
8 Jammu & Kashmi1 
9 Karnataka 

10 Kerala 
I J Madhya Pradesh 
12 Maharashtra 
13 Manipur 
14 Meghalaya 
15 Nagaland 
I6 Orissa 
17 Punjab 
I 8 Rajasthan 
19 Sikkim 
20 Tamil Nadu 
21 Tripura 
22 Uttar Prad~h 
23 West Bengal 

Union Territories 

I Andaman & Nicobar islands 
2 Arunachal Pradesh 
3 Chandigarh 
4 Dadra & Nagar Haveli 
5 Goa, Daman & Diu 
6 Lakshadweep 
7 Mizoram 
8 · Pondichcrry 

No. of 
migrants 
to Delhi 
from the 
State jUT 

22,99,249 

I3.828 
6,349 

91.829 
I2,78..t 

357.709 
49.635 
19.329 
11.32il 
26.09i'i 
5-+.649 
-i0.82-+ 

807 
1.535 

497 
6.3I6 

224,565 
174,663 

436 
34.120 

547 
l,I07.680 

53.708 

350 
428 

7,701 
51 

996 
39 

163 
289 

Percentag€ 
to total 
migrants 
from other 
States;' 
UE. 

100.00 

0.60 
0.28 
3.99 
0.56 

15.56 
2.16 
0.84 
0.49 
I .13 
2.3:\ 
i '~~; 
0.03 
0.07 
0.02 
0.27 
9.7"; 
7.60 
0.02 
1.48 
0.0~ 

4ts .18 
2.34 

0.02 
0.01 
0.33 

N 
0.04 

N 
0.01 
0.01 


